Consolidated

 2024  2023

 $  $

Cash assets held in Australian dollars and subject to floating interest rate 2,625,690  3,580,232

Cash assets held in Australian dollars and subject to fixed interest rate  -   -

Australian currency equivalent of cash assets held in US dollars and subject to
floating interest rate

6  6

Australian currency equivalent of cash assets held in other currencies and
subject to floating interest rate

153,506

136,285

Total Cash Assets 2,779,202  3,716,523

Sensitivity Analyses

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposures to changes in interest rates and exchange rates. The
table indicates how profit and equity values reported at reporting date would have been affected by changes in the
relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume that the
movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 31 December 2024 and at 31 December 2023, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest
rate, with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 Consolidated

 2024  2023

 $  $

Change in Profit

Increase in interest rate by 2% 55,584  74,330

Decrease in interest rate by 2% (55,584)  (74,330)

Change in Equity

Increase in interest rate by 2% 55,584  74,330

Decrease in interest rate by 2% (55,584)  (74,330)

LCL Resources Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Cont.)
For the Year Ended 31 December 2024

50

Note 17. Financial Risk Management (Cont.)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

At 31 December 2024 and at 31 December 2023, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the foreign
exchange rates, with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 Consolidated

 2024  2023

 $  $

Change in Profit

Improvement in AUD to USD by 5% -  -

Decline in AUD to USD by 5% -  -

Change in Equity

Improvement in AUD to USD by 5% -  -